
Appendix 2 – Townscape Analysis maps 
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Map 4: Hastings Central Area Heritage Assets

CAA Boundary
Grade II*
Grade I

Grade II

Recommended for Local List
Positive Buildings

Page 76



Promenade
WHITE ROCK

LINTON ROAD

BOHEMIA ROAD

CARLISLE PARADE

EL
LIS

RO
AD

CLOSE

PL
AC

E

LINTON

DO
RS

ET

CASTLE

AVENUE

STATION

CRESCENT

TERRACE

GARDENS

ROBERTSON

WELLINGTON

APPROACH

BREEDS PLACE
CL

AR
EM

ON
T

QUEEN
S ROAD

BRAYBROOKE

ALBERT ROAD

HAROLD PLACE

OL
IVE

R C
LO

SE

STONE STREET

SOUTH TERRACE

SCHWERTE WAY

MIDDLE STREET

PRIORY STREET

HAVELOCK ROAD

PELHAM PLACE

CASTLE HILL ROAD

ST
ON

EF
IEL

D R
OA

D

DENMARK PLACE

ROBERTSON STREET

WELLINGTON PLACE

TRINITY STREET

CORNWALLIS STREET

DE
VO

NS
HIR

E R
OA

D

STATION APPROACH

CORNWALLIS TERRACE

WHITE ROCK ROAD

BRAYBROOKE CLOSE

REDMAYNE DRIVE

CO
RN

WA
LL

IS 
GA

RD
EN

S

ST ANDREWS SQUARE

WELLI
NGTO

N SQUARE

VERULAM PLACE

WHITE ROCK GARDENS

CAMBRIDGE ROAD

WALDEGRAVE STREET

HOLMESDALE GARDENS

CAMBRIDGE GARDENS

ST MICHAEL'S PLACE

ST MARGARET'S ROAD

PASSAGE

YORK GARDENS

CASTLE HILL PASSAGE
Brisco's Walk

PO
RT

LA
ND

 PL
AC

E

RU
SS

EL
L S

TR
EE

T

PELHAM STREET

PR
OS

PE
CT

 PL
AC

E

HILLYGLEN

WEL
LIN

GT
ON

 SQ
UA

RE

CARLISLE PARADE

RU
SS

EL
L S

TR
EE

T

CARLISLE PARADE

GARDENS

Brisco's Walk

CASTLE
 HILL

 ROAD

ROBERTSON STREET

CORNWALLIS STREET

TERRACE

ROAD

CAMBRIDGE ROAD

PL
AC

E

ROAD

WHITE ROCK ROAD

QU
EE

NS
 RO

AD

CORNWALLIS GARDENS

HOLMESDALE GARDENS

of

1

5

4

9 8

3

6

2

7

a

The

PH

Hall

Club

White Rock Gardens

St

2325 24

Hotel

Rock

Bank

(PH)
Church

Place

Postal

Lacuna

Central

Car Park

House

Telephone

Building

Brighton)

Cinema

The Hub

Jackson

Holy Trinity

Hastings Town Hall

True Crime

Museum
Art Gallery

Cavendish

Havelock

The Carlisle
Albany Court

Exchange

11

(University

Bus Station

Aquila House

Source Park

His Place

Sorting Office

Falaise Hall

Sturdee Place
Community

Bowls Club

White Rock Theatre

Hastings Station

Villa

Clambers Play Centre

St Mary In The Castle

14

39

35

19

32

33

15

4110

31

20

89

37

69

59

30

13

22

43

58

53 61

16

48

2917

83

27

28

12

38
40

42

67

56

21

26

99

51

34

36

54

75

63

50

52

44

1a

45

46

57

49

18

5a

47

81

55

70

77
73

68

79

62

66

4a

87

Sussex Coast College Hastings

El

111

K2
K1

Hill

Young

Mews

Thrift

Terrace

Centre

1 2

211

115

Library

1 to 41

Quaker

Cornwallis

Unitarian

48c

51c

37c

Ta
be

rna
cle

Sta

Meeting

Surgery 25a

13b

27b

207

13a

20
0

52b

38a

41a

19
1

30
a

18
6

103

25b

37a

209

12
a

142

46a

15a

14
1

17a

101

48a

47a

205

37d

18b

43a

81a

143

Ev
an

ge
lic

al

Trinity Hall

The Turret

VS1

VS3

VS
2

Walli
nge

r H
ou

se

Post Office

El Sub Sta

Norman Court

Homedane House
Trinity Villas

Clifton Court

Palace Court

The Cottage

Pelham Crescent

Sub

Carriage Court

Ca
stle

do
wn

 Te
rra

ce

Holmebury House

PO

Queens Apartments

Queensbury House

PC

Castleview Mews

Waverley Court

to 37

PCs

MS3

MS2

MS1

1 to 3

1 to 7

1 to
 5

1 to 9

5 to 7

14 12

1to12

Cafe

Court

1 to 11

7 to 11

Lodge

1 to 10

1 to 12

Shelter

Shelters

Pelham

20 to 23

54 to 56

30
 to

 36

17 to 19

43 to 45

43
 to

 46

18 to 24

38
 to

 40

18 to 20

18 to 21

27 to 31

34 to 69

33 to 53

Castle

Engine

South African

The Gap

Po
rts

ton
e

Anderida

Sunnyside

Pelham Arcade

Darcy Hall
Lifeguard Station

Holmesdale

Health Centre

War Memorial

Haig House

The Sea House

Po
rtla

nd
 C

ott
ag

es

15 
to 

16

White Rock Bowls Club

45

10

1

40

7

2

227

3

22

PH

30
25

7

18

1

8 6
15

7

3

23

12a

3

25

24

8

11

6

42

Shelter

9

13

4

1

1

PH

12

31
46

39

43

9

44

6

8

5

16

28

26

PH

42

25

7

16

1

11
10

2

4

Shelter

5

34

18

12

41

24
33

PH

Shelter

36

5

29

16

23

57

Hotel

16

9

4

42

4

PH

8

35

2

6

26

1a

15

Hall

25

6

43

7
28

27

2

10

2

34

2

28

7

16

53

1

Club 49

12

Shelter

11

20

43

43

PH El Sub Sta

21

4

6

20

5

9

14

53

1

35

4

10

5

1
9

12

3

House

19

52

Hastings

5

15

Shelter

PCs

1

22

37

24

24

15

1

29

8

14

28

37

10

10

46

13
a

18

6

17

37

The Cottage

51

1

Shelter

31

8

8

47

1

1

12

2

5

House

19

3

7

12

1

14

Shelter

9 1a

Shelter

PH

6

3

1

4

1

Shelter

14 7

5

Shelter

4

30

57

13

24

4

21

Court

32

42

13

1 to 3

61

29

1

23

12

8

16

23

3

34

15

15

8

13

Shelter

Shelters

El Sub Sta

22

48

17

10

6

5

10

19

40
El Sub Sta

39

13a

33

El Sub Sta

PC

9

31

21

2

1

Shelter

PH

13

22

21

35

1

PH

1

15

PH

14

22

31

1

13b

18

5

25

17

40

2

31

1

Co
urt

1

37

13

32

39

5

10

20

2

6

Church

58

2

1
5

4
9

12

7

37

15

28

50

7

14

1

Shelter

2

19

11

3

9

26

18

33

3

29

Church 5

38

12

1

24

27

6

52

15

1

24

11

14

19
18

1

3

39

Church

1

1

PH

Club

13

41

2

5

1

28

56

14

27

10

13

43

44

1

19
13

25

El Sub Sta

10

14

27

23

10

Shelter

51

7

36

1

5

Shelter

23

36

8

1

5

9

61

27

32

27

6PH

3

1

1

7

24

12

4

17

44

1

41

6

43

13

33

1

Shelter

El Sub Sta

Shelter

55

15

39

49

PH

42

16

36

7

10

37

29

6

1

22

12

14

2

35

3

1

31

39

17

19

2

25

26

4

16

28
14

38

12

33

46

26

Shelter

1

1

2

9
7 6

6
30

3

11

9

24

89

1 to 5

13

25

Shelter

37

34

8

10

10

12

4

46

21

5

34 9

1

1

PH

±
© Crown Copyright and database rights [2017]. OS [100021328].

Map 5: Proposed Hastings Central Conservation Area 
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